This is based upon the costs for the 50% Discount 
Option in the 2007 contract provided to Baldwin Ranch, but utilizing the 
current ITCC tax rate of 22% pursuant to Electric Preliminary Statement 
J.5.a for projects where PG&E is paid prior to January 1, 2009.   

2. The County will pay PG&E Thirty-Two Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-Six 
Dollars ($32,696) to complete the distribution trench work and the 
electric distribution substructure installation for the distribution extension 
that is normally the developer’s responsibility, and to have PG&E make 
necessary corrections to existing locations to work previously done by